
B—7 [FT. I]

YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947
PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

CIVIL LIST

(a) Includes £375 paid to Sir Cyril Newall, period Ist to 18th April, 1946 (inclusive).
(b) M.L.C.s £375 per annum; M.P.s £5OO per annum, together with an expenses allowance of £250

per annum from 15th December, 1944.

9

1946-47.
1945-46.

Estimated. ; Expended.

Civil List Act, 1920 (Part I )—

His Excellency the Governor-General—
Salary
Other charges

His Excellency the Administrator of the Government—
Salary
Other charges

£

(a) 4,501
(a) 4,070

410
410

£

} 7,500

£

7,500

9,391 7,500 7,500
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part II), and Civil List Amendment

Act, 1936 (Section 6 (1))—
Establishment of the General Government—

Salaries
Other charges

18,860
2,400

18,060
2,600 } 20,777

21,260 20,660 20,777
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 16), and Finance

Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (1))—
Legislative Council—

Speaker
Chairman of Committees

House of Representatives—
Speaker
Chairman of Committees

800
500

1,000
750

800
500

1,000
750

800
500

1,000
750

Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 25 (2)) —

Allowance to Chairman of Committees, House of Repre-
sentatives 150 150 150

Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (Section 17), and Finance
Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 24)— £

Honoraria ofmembers of the Legislative Council 12,500
Honoraria of members of the House of Repre-

sentatives .. .. .. 46,500
(6) 59,000 58,800 57,003

62,200 62,000 60,203
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part IV), (Section 22), and Finance

Act, (No. 2), 1945 (Section 38)—
Legislative Council—

Clerk
House of Representatives—

Clerk
Clerk-Assistant

875

875
710

875

875
518

875

875
546

2,460 2,268 2,296
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part V)—

For Native Purposes 7,000 7,000 4,665
TOTAL—CIVIL LIST 102,311 99,428 95,441
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