## YEAR ENDING 31 MARCH, 1947

## PERMANENT APPROPRIATIONS

## CIVIL LIST

					1945–46.	
				1946-47.	Estimated.	Expended.
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part I)— His Excellency the Governor-Ger	neral—			£	£	£
Salary Other charges His Excellency the Administrato		 Governn	 nent	(a) 4,501 (a) 4,070	} 7,500	7,500
Salary Other charges				410 410		• •
				9,391	7,500	7,500
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part II), an Act, 1936 (Section 6 (1))— Establishment of the General Go			endment			
Salaries Other charges	vermmen 			$18,860 \\ 2,400$	18,060 2,600	20,777
				21,260	20,660	20,777
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (8 Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 2 Legislative Council—			Finance	7.		
Speaker Chairman of Committees House of Representatives—	••			800 500	800 500	800 500
Speaker Chairman of Committees		••		$1,000 \\ 750$	1,000 750	1,000 750
Finance Act (No. 3), 1944 (Secti Allowance to Chairman of Comm sentatives			`Repre- 	150	150	150
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part III), (S Act (No. 3), 1944 (Section 24 Honoraria of members of the Leg Honoraria of members of the H	)— islative C	ouncil	Finance £ 12,500			
sentatives	ouse of i	vebre-	46,500	(b) 59,000	58,800	57,003
				62,200	62,000	60,203
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part IV), (8 Act, (No. 2), 1945 (Section & Legislative Council—		!), and .	Finance			
Clerk House of Representatives—				875	875	875
Clerk			••	875 710	875 518	875 5 <b>46</b>
				2,460	2,268	2,296
Civil List Act, 1920 (Part V)— For Native Purposes		••		7,000	7,000	4,665
TOTAL—CIVIL LIS	т		[	102,311	99,428	95,441

<sup>(</sup>a) Includes £375 paid to Sir Cyril Newall, period 1st to 18th April, 1946 (inclusive).
(b) M.L.C.s £375 per annum; M.P.s £500 per annum, together with an expenses allowance of £250 per annum from 15th December, 1944.